=OP \$165.00 142104(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIMCG Finance I. LLC	FORMERLY MCG Finance Corporation	107/24/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Loafing Atlanta, Inc.		
Street Address:	384 Northyards Blvd, Suite 600		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30313		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1421046	CREATIVE LOAFING
Registration Number:	2338841	CREATIVE LOAFING
Registration Number:	1824380	GWINNETT LOAF
Registration Number:	2178031	CREATIVE LOAFING NTWRK
Registration Number:	2285954	THE SOCIETY OF CREATIVE LOAFERS
Serial Number:	75726110	CREATIVE LOAFING NTWRK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4284

Email: tramstrom@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Ramstrom

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE Ste. 4100

Address Line 2: c/o Hunton & Williams LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0900

900082919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon A. Van Balen, Esq.
Signature:	/Brandon A. Van Balen, Esq./
Date:	07/27/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0901

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from CREATIVE LOAFING, INC., a Georgia corporation (as predecessor in interest to CREATIVE LOAFING ATLANTA, INC., a Florida corporation), to MCG FINANCE CORPORATION (as predecessor in interest to MCG FINANCE I, LLC) has been fully and completely released. Such security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2209, Frame 0001 on December 21, 2000, and this release shall include federally registered or common law marks, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

MCG FINANCE I, LLC (F/K/A MCG FINANCE GORPORATION)

By:___ Name: Title:

Kara A. Parmelee Vice President

Dated: July 24, 2007

Trademark Release 686183

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

CREATIVE LOAFING ATLANTA, INC.

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Registration No./ Serial No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Creative Loafing	U.S. Reg. No. 1,421,046	05/30/1986	12/16/1986
Creative Loafing	U.S. Reg. No. 2,338,841	04/04/2000	07/20/1999
Gwinnett Loaf	U.S. Reg. No. 1,824,380	03/01/1994	04/16/1993
Creative Loafing Ntwrk	U.S. Reg. No. 2,178,031	08/04/1998	02/13/1997
The Society of Creative Loafers	U.S. Reg. No. 2,285,954	10/12/1999	02/13/1997
Creative Loafing Ntwrk	Serial No. 75726110	06/10/1999	N/A

Trademark Release 686183

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/27/2007 REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0903